
 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 
DEMARAY LLC, 

 
PLAINTIFF, 
 
v. 
 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (A 
KOREAN COMPANY), SAMSUNG 
ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., 
SAMSUNG SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., and 
SAMSUNG AUSTIN SEMICONDUCTOR, 
LLC, 

 
          DEFENDANTS.      
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CIVIL ACTION NO. 6:20-CV-00636 
JUDGE ALBRIGHT 

 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Plaintiff Demaray LLC has this day filed in the District 

of Colorado a Motion to Compel responses to the subpoenas issued and served on third-party 

Advanced Energy Industries, Inc. on July 20, 2021 in the above-identified action. 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 
     Richard D. Milvenan 
     Texas State Bar No. 14171800 
     Travis C. Barton 
     Texas State Bar No. 00790276 
     Ian M. Davis 
     Texas State Bar No. 24120793 
     McGinnis Lochridge LLP 
     1111 W. 6th Street, Bldg. B, Suite 400 
     Austin, TX  78703 
     512-495-6000 
     512-495-6093 (Fax) 
     rmilvenan@mcginnislaw.com 
      tcbarton@mcginnislaw.com 
      idavis@mcginnislaw.com 

Case 6:20-cv-00636-ADA   Document 185   Filed 05/04/22   Page 1 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


       Morgan Chu (pro hac vice)  
Benjamin W. Hattenbach (pro hac vice)  
Annita Zhong (pro hac vice) 
Olivia Lauren Weber (pro hac vice) 
Samuel K. Lu (pro hac vice)  
IRELL & MANELLA LLP  
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900  
Los Angeles, California 90067  
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 Facsimile: (310) 
203-7199 mchu@irell.com 
bhattenbach@irell.com  
azhong@irell.com 
mwells@irell.com 
oweber@irell.com 
slu@irell.com 
 
C. Maclain Wells (pro hac vice) 
Folio Law Group, PLLC 
2376 Pacific Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94115 
415/562-8632 
maclain@foliolaw.com 
 
 

      By: /s/Richard D. Milvenan_____________ 
       Richard D. Milvenan 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
DEMARAY LLC 

Case 6:20-cv-00636-ADA   Document 185   Filed 05/04/22   Page 2 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned certifies that on May 4, 2022 all counsel of record who are deemed to 
have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s 
CM/ECF system. 
 
       By: /s/Richard D. Milvenan 

                        Richard D. Milvenan 
 

 

Case 6:20-cv-00636-ADA   Document 185   Filed 05/04/22   Page 3 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

